ADOPTED – SEPTEMBER 24, 2019

AGENDA ITEM NO. 25 

Introduced by the Finance Committee of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE ADDITIONAL PAYMENT 
TO PLANTE MORAN FOR 2018 AUDIT
RESOLUTION # 19 – 380

WHEREAS, Ingham County has contracted with Plante Moran to conduct the audit for 2018; and

WHEREAS, as a result of significant staffing changes in the Financial Services Department, additional services were needed to complete the Comprehensive Annual Financial Report; and

WHEREAS, Plante Moran provided an additional 371 hours of unbudgeted time to complete the audit; and

WHEREAS, at their discounted hourly rates plus an additional professional relationship discount of 20%, Plante Moran calculated the cost of this additional unbudgeted time to be $44,520.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes a contract amendment for an additional payment of $44,520 to Plante Moran for 2018 audit costs from the Contingency Fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to make any necessary budget adjustments.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is authorized to sign any necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Tennis, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Morgan, Maiville     Approved  09/18/2019
